Highlights
• High-performance, fixed-form switches
for leaf, spine, aggregation, or core
applications
• Universal dual-persona hardware allows
user choice of switch operating systems
• ExtremeCloud™ IQ and ExtremeCloud
IQ - Site Engine for powerful, secure

must be in the same direction and must also be in the same
direction of the airflow in the fan modules.
Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name Description
7520-48XT-6C 7520-48XT
Base System
Extreme 7520-48XT Switch - Ships with two empty power supply slots, six empty
fan slots, one 4-post rack mount kit. Supports 48 x 1G/10G copper ports and 6 x
40G/100G fiber ports
7520-48XT-6C-AC-F 7520-48XT with front-to-back airflow Extreme 7520-48XT Switch - Ships with two AC front-to-back airflow power
supplies, six front- to-back airflow fans, one 4-post rack mount kit. Supports 48
x 1G/10G copper ports and 6 x 40G/100G fiber ports
7520-48XT-6C-AC-R 7520-48XT with back-to-front airflow Extreme 7520-48XT Switch - Ships with two AC back-to-front airflow power
supplies, six back- to-front airflow fans, one 4-post rack mount kit. Supports 48
x 1G/10G copper ports and 6 x 40G/100G fiber ports
7520-48Y-8C 7520-48Y
Base System
Extreme 7520-48Y Switch with two empty power supply slots, six empty fan slots,
Ships with one 4-post rack mount kit. Supports 48 x 1G/10G/25G fiber ports and 8 x
40G/100G fiber ports
7520-48YE-8CE 7520-48YE
Base System
Extreme 7520-48YE Switch with two empty power supply slots, six empty fan slots,
Ships with one 4-post rack mount kit. Supports 48 x 10G/25G fiber ports and 8 x
40G/100G fiber ports. Includes embedded MACsec capabilities.
7520-48Y-8C-AC-F 7520-48Y with front- to-back airflow Extreme 7520-48Y Switch - Ships with two AC front-to-back airflow power
supplies, six front- to-back airflow fans, one 4-post rack mount kit. Supports 48
x 1G/10G/25G fiber ports and 8 x 40G/100G fiber ports
7520-48YE-8CE-AC-F 7520-48YE with front-to-back airflow Extreme 7520-48YE Switch - Ships with two AC front-to-back airflow power
supplies, six front- to-back airflow fans, one 4-post rack mount kit. Supports 48
x 10G/25G fiber ports and 8 x 40G/100G fiber ports. Includes embedded MACsec
capabilities.
www.extremenetworks.com 6
Part Number Product Name Description
7520-48Y-8C-AC-R 7520-48Y with back- to-front airflow Extreme 7520-48Y Switch - Ships with two AC back-to-front airflow power
supplies, six back- to-front airflow fans, one 4-post rack mount kit. Supports 48
x 1G/10G/25G fiber ports and 8 x 40G/100G fiber ports
7520-48YE-8CE-AC-R 7520-48YE-8CE-
AC-R with back-to- front airflow